502862086 06/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTHA BOESEN TROUT	06/20/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETER V. BOESEN
Street Address:	4109 30TH STREET
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50310

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10359757
Application Number:	11117686
Application Number:	11931595
Application Number:	12181809
Patent Number:	7203331
Patent Number:	7508411
Patent Number:	7983628
Patent Number:	7463902
Patent Number:	7209569
Patent Number:	7215790
Patent Number:	8498587

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

502862086 REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0447

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. GOODHUE
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN D. GOODHUE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MARTHA\_TO\_PETER BOESEN ASSIGN APP 6-20-14#page1.tif source=MARTHA\_TO\_PETER BOESEN ASSIGN APP 6-20-14#page2.tif source=MARTHA\_TO\_PETER BOESEN ASSIGN APP 6-20-14#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0448

#### CONFIRMATION OF AND ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **MARTHA BOESEN TROUT** (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), with an address of 4109 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50310, is the owner by assignment recorded on September 1, 2010 at Reel <u>024915</u>, Frame <u>0816</u>, of the following patents and applications:

PATENT/ SERIAL NO.	TITLE
7,203,331	VOICE COMMUNICATION DEVICE
10/359,757	CELLULAR TELEPHONE, PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT, AND
	PAGER UNIT WITH CAPABILITY OF SHORT RANGE RADIO
	FREQUENCY TRANSMISSIONS
7,508,411	PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
7,983,628	CELLULAR TELEPHONE AND PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT
7,463,902	ULTRA SHORT RANGE COMMUNICATION WITH SENSING
	DEVICE AND METHOD
7,209,569	EARPIECE WITH AN INERTIAL SENSOR
11/117,686	CELLULAR TELEPHONE, PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT
	WITH DUAL LINES FOR SIMULTANEOUS USES
7,215,790	VOICE TRANSMISSION APPARATUS WITH UWB
11/931,595	CELLULAR TELEPHONE PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT, AND
	PAGER UNIT WITH CAPABILITY OF SHORT RANGE RADIO
	FREQUENCY TRANSMISSIONS
12/181,809	CELLULAR TELEPHONE AND PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT
8,498,587	CELLULAR TELEPHONE AND PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT

WHEREAS, **PETER V. BOESEN** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an address of 4109 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50310 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent as an ASSIGNEE from the above-identified ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and other valuable consideration as well, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in, including the right to grant licenses and

PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0449

to bring lawsuits to recover damages for any past, present, and future infringement, and to (i) said patents/applications listed above, the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the remaining life of said patents/applications as though the ASSIGNEE stands completely in the position earlier enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, (ii) any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent of Assignor on said inventions or improvements including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional patent applications, and (iii) all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof pertaining to said inventions or improvements.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR:

Martha E. Trout (MET) F/K/A

Matha & Front

Martha Boesen Trout

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK )

On this 20th day of June , 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Martha E. Trout, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

Notarial Seal of Iowa Kristle Finck

Kristle Finck
Commission No. 784256
My Commission Expires 5/21/17